UMAMI CLUB MONTHLY CONTEST TERMS & CONDITIONS

Eligibility

The "Umami Club Monthly Contest" ("The Contest") is organized by Ajinomoto (Malaysia) Berhad ("The Organiser") shall be held by monthly from **April 2021 to March 2022** (both months inclusive) ("Contest Period").

The Organiser may at its sole and absolute discretion to shorten or extend the Contest Period at any time without any prior notice.

This Contest is open to all Umami Club Members.

By participating in the Contest, the Participant is deemed to have fully and unconditionally agreed to be bound by the Terms and Conditions stated hereinafter.

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia.

The Contests

The Organiser reserves the absolute right to reject Entry at its sole and absolute discretion without having to assign any reason whatsoever.

The Organiser reserves the right to substitute any of the Prizes with that of similar value at any time at their absolute discretion without prior notice and all Prizes are non-transferable to another individual and absolutely non-negotiable.

All Prizes are given on an "As Is" basis and are not exchangeable for cash, credit, other items or voucher, in part or in full.

The Organiser makes no warranties or representations whatsoever with respect to the Prizes and shall not be responsible nor liable for any problems and/or damage there to or arising there from.

All Winners' names will be posted on the website - www.ajinomoto.com.my and the Winners will be notified by email after three (3) weeks from the Contest's closing date. The Organiser reserves the right to use any other method or medium it deems fit at its sole and absolute discretion for the purpose of announcing the Winners.

The Organiser reserves the rights to appoint a third party to conduct the verification of Winners and to fulfil the delivery of prizes. Winners are to agree that the Organiser may provide all necessary information of Winners to such third party to facilitate such service.

The Organiser's decisions are final and no correspondence thereon will be entertained. The participant hereby agree that no action will be taken against the Organiser and shall not make any oral or written complaints to the public in any form whatsoever during or after the Contest.

The Organiser will not be held liable of non-receipt of Prize or damages caused during the delivery process. No replacement and/or exchange of Prize will be entertained.

The Organiser will not deliver the Prize to PO Box addresses and addresses outside Malaysia.

The Organiser reserves the rights to forfeit Prize of any Winner who does not provide the required details within given time period.

Other Terms & Conditions

The Organiser will not be responsible for any loss, liability or damages arising out of the Contest participation and any technical issues, including but not limited to server issues and/or poor internet connection, leading to not being able to participate in the Contest. The participant hereby forever waive, release and discharge the Organiser from and against, any and all liabilities, costs, loss, damages or expenses which the participant or any party claiming hereafter may have arising out of participation in the Contest whether direct or indirectly, consequential or foreseeable.

The Organiser reserves the absolute rights to change, amend, delete or add to the Contest Terms and Conditions without prior notice at any time.

An individual who participates in the Contest may be required to submit personal or confidential information about himself or herself (including without limitation his or her name, address, telephone number, e-mail address or any other such information) ("Personal Information") to the Organiser. The Organiser will treat any Personal Information obtained from an individual who participate the Contest in accordance with the Legislation on the Personal Data Protection Act 2010.

For more information or enquiries, please contact us via e-mail at umamiclub@ajikl.com.my